## ORDINANOE NO. 125

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BIVABIK TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY AND DECLARING SUCH PROPERTY TO BE A PART OF THE CITY OF BIVABIK

The City of Biwabik does ordain as follows:

Section 1. Territory Annexed. The following described property being owned by the City of Biwabik, St. Louis County, Minnesota, and being situated outside of but contiguous to and abutting on the corporate limits of the City of Biwabik, is hereby declared to be a part of the City of Biwabik, and the corporate limits of the City of Biwabik are hereby extended to include the said following described property:

Government Lot Eight (8), Section One (1), Township Fifty-eight (58) North, Range Sixteen (16), West of the Fourth Principal Meridian, according to the United States Government survey thereof, excepting, however, all the iron ore and other minerals in, upon or under said premises and excepting the northerly two hundred thirty feet (230') of said government lot.

Section 2. Filing. The city council is hereby directed to file and record a certified copy of this ordinance in the office of the Register of Deeds of St. Louis County, Minnesota, in the same manner as city charters are filed and recorded under the general laws of the state.

Carl Urick Mayor, City of Biwabik

## ATTEST:

Warren M. Guimont Olerk, City of Biwabik

Upon motion of Councilman Kulaszewicz, seconded by Councilman Larson, the foregoing Ordinance No. 125 was passed on March 15, 1957, by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmen Kulaszewicz, Larson and Mayor Urick.

Nays: None.

Printed and published in The Biwabik Times, a newspaper of legal qualifications at Biwabik, St. Louis County, Minnesota, on Friday, the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>March</u>, 19 57.

#13270

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS CITY OF BIWABIK

I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 125 of the City of Biwabik, St. Louis County, Minnesota, was given its first reading at a regular meeting of the city council of the City of Biwabik on January 15, 1957; that it was given its second reading at a regular meeting of the city council of the City of Biwabik on March 15, 1957; that on March 15, 1957, said ordinance was unanimously adopted by the city council of the City of Biwabik; that the attached city Ordinance No. 125 is a full and true copy of the original and of the whole thereof and that it was published on Friday, March 22, 1957, in The Biwabik Times, a newspaper of legal qualifications in the City of Biwabik and which is the legal publishing newspaper for the City of Biwabik; and that it was filed in the office of the city clerk of said city on March 22, 1957.

Talua Manand Clerk, Oity of Biwabik

#/3270
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
APR 5-1957
January & Amount
Secretary of State